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~ IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
EASTERN DIVISION

GREEN BAY PACKAGING, INC,,

Plaintiff]

Vs, No. 05 C 3445

Judge Holderman

MIDWEST PACKAGING, L.L.C., FRED Magistrate Judge Cole

OSCARSON and JEFF OSCARSON,

Defendants.

PLAINTIFF'S RULE 56.1 STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT AGAINST DEFENDANT MIDWEST PACKAGING, L.L.C.

Pursuant to Local Rule 56.1(a)(3), Plaintiff Green Bay Packaging, Inc. ("Green Bay"), by

its attorneys, submit the following statement of undisputed material facts;

1. On June 10, 2005, Green Bay filed a breach of contract action against Midwest
Packaging, which was amended on September 9, 2003. A copy of the Amended Complaint is
attached as Ex, 1.

2. Plaintiff Green Bay is a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of

business at 1700 N. Webster Court, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54302, (Am. Compl, at§ 2.}
3 Defendant Midwest Packaging is an Illinois Limited Liability company with its

principal place of business at 7 N. 172 Fox Bend Drive, $t. Charles, Illinois 60173, (Am.
Compl. at § 3.)
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~ IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
EASTERN DIVISION

GREEN BAY PACKAGING, INC,,

Plaintiff,

V8. No, 05 C 3445

Judge Holderman

MIDWEST PACKAGING, L.L.C., FRED Magistrate Judge Cole

OSCARSON and JEFF OSCARSON,

Defendants.

PLAINTIFE'S RULE 56.1 STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT AGAINST DEFENDANT MIDWEST PA CKAGING, L.L.C.

Pursuant to Local Rule 56.1(a)(3), Plaintiff G;een Bay Packaging, Inc. ("Green Bay"), by
its attorneys, submit the following statement of undisputed maierial facts:

L. On June 10; 2005, Green Bay filed a breach of contract action against Midwest
Packaging, which was amended on Septembér 9, 2005. A copy of the Amended Complaint is
~ attached as Ex. 1.

2. Plaintiff Green Bay is a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of

buasiness at 1700 N. Webster Court, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54302, (Am. Compl. at [ 2.)
3. Defendant Midwest Packaging is an Ilinois Limited Liability company with its

principal place of business at 7 N. 172 Fox Bend Drive, St. Charles, lllinois 60175. (Am.

Compl. at 3.}
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4, The amount in controversy exceeds $75,000.00, exclusive of interest and costs,

(Am. Compl. atq 6.)

3. Green Bay is a manufacturer of paperboard packaging products. (Am. Compl. at
18)

6. Midwest Packaging, desiring to purchase products from Green Bay, applied to
Green Bay for credit in 1973. (Am. Compl. at§ 9.)

7. From January 27, 2065 through June 6, 2005, Midwest Packaging purchased
products from Green Bay under the line of credit extended to it by Green Bay. (Am, Compl, at |
13; Ex. C. to Am. Compl)

8. Midwest Packaging failed to reject upon delivery the goods identified in the
Amended Complaint. (Requests for Admissions to Defendants No. 6.)

9. Midwest Packaging accepted that delivery of the goods identified in the Amended
Complaint. (Requests for Admissions to Defendants No. 7.)

10.  Midwest Packaging accepted delivery of the goods identified in the Amended
Complaint. (i{aquests for Admissions to Defendants No. 8.)

11.  Midwest Packaging has not paid any of the invoices identified in Exhibit C to the
Amended Complaint. (Requests for Admissions to Defendants No. 1.)

12.  On June 7, 2005, Jeff QOscarson notified Green Bay that Midwest Peckaging had
ceased operations effective that day. (Am. Compl. atq 14.)

13. At that time Midwest Packaging owed Green Bay $668,441.23. (Am. Compl. at q
15; Ex. D. to Am Compl.)

14, Additionally, in reliance on the aforementioned financial information and

Guarantee, Green Bay manufactured products to fulfill orders placed with it by Midwest

1~}
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Packaging identified in the invoices attached to the Amended Complaint. tAm. Compl. at { 16;
Ex. E. to Am. Compl.)

15.  However, after those products were manufactured and before they were shipped,
Midwest Packaging defaulted on its obligations to Green Bay. (Am. Compl. at 17.)

16.  The products described in the invoices attached to the Amended Complaint
remain in Green Bay's warehouse because the customers for which Midwest Packaging ordered
the products no longer need them. (Am. Compl. at§ 18; Ex. . to Am. Compl.)

17.  Green Bay Eas attempted to mitigate its damages with respect to the products
identified in the invoices attached to the Amended Complaint, but has been unable to find a
market for those products, and it has incurred a loss, as to.those products, of $10,814.62. (Am.
Compl. at § 19; Ex. D. to Am. Compl.)

18.  As of September 6, 2005, the amount due to Green Bay by Midwest Packaging is
$679,255.85. (Am. Compl. at{ 20.)

19, | Midwest Packaging is obligated to pay Green Bay $679,255.85. (Requests for
Admissions to Defendants No. 5.)

20.  On October 13, 2005, the individual Defendants have filed for bankruptcy

protection. (Ex. 3 and 4.)

21. The individual Defendants do not intend to defend this case as to Midwest

Packaging. (Ex.3.)

(P
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Scott N. Schreiber

David B. Goodman

Soo Chot

MUCH SHELIST FREED DENENBERG
AMENT & RUBENSTEIN, P.C.

191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1800

Chicago, IL. 60606

(312) 521-2000

Respectfully submitted,

GREEN BAY PACKAGING, INC,, Plaintift

By: _/s/ Soo Choi
One of Its Attorneys




Case 1:05-cv-03445 Document 48-3  Filed 07117/2008 Page 7 of 64

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Plaintiff's Rule 56.1
Statement in Support of Its Motion for Summary Judgment Against Defendant Midwest

Packaging, L.L.C. was served on the following by facsimile and U.S, Mail this 9th day of
November 2005:

Mr. John K. Kallman .
221 North LaSalle Street
Suite 1200

Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 332-3920 (fax)

____Is/ Soo Choi
Soo Choi
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EXHIBIT 1
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14300 121yt e
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRIGE-COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DI?JRICT OF ILLINOIS

EASTERN DIVISION 7~ 432 oy
'l —‘1 N e
B u f‘ .',."3:'.73

) :
)
)
GREEN BAY PACKAGING, INC, g

Plaintiff, % No. 05 C 3445
)
VS.

)
)
. )
MIDWEST PACKAGING, LL.C., FRED )
OSCARSON and JEFF OSCARSON, %
Defendants. )

AMENDED COMPLAINT

Plaintiff Green Bay Packaging, Inc. ("Green Bay"), by its attorneys, and for its Amended
Complamt against defendants Midwest Packaglng, LL.C. ("Midwest Packaging"), Fred
Oscarson and Jeff Oscarson, states as follows:

NATURE OF ACTION .

1. This is a breach of contract action arising out of (1) Midwest Packaging's failure
to submit payment due to Green Bay for products purchased from Green Bay under a line of
credit extended to Midwest by Green Bay; and (2) Fred and Jeff Oscarson's failure to pay for
Midwest Packaging's debt to Green Bay as required under an Unlimited Continuing Guarantee
(the "Guarantee"). This acton seeks damages and an accounting for Midwest Pabicaging‘s failure

lo pay amounts due and Fred and Jeff Oscarson's breach of the Guarantee.
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'THE PARTIES
2. Plaintiff Green Bay is a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of
business at 1700 N, Webster Court, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54302.
3. Defendant Midwest Packaging is an Illinois Limited Liability company with its
principal place of business at 7N. 172 Fox Bend Drive, St. Charles, Illinois 601735.
"4, """ Defendant Fred Oscarson is an individual who, on information and belief, resides
in Hofﬁnan Estates, 1llinois.
5. Defendant Jeff Oscarson is an individual who, on information and belief, resides
in St. Charles, lllinois,
JURISDICTION AND VENUE
b. This Court has jurisdiction pursnant to 28 U.S.C. § 1332, diversity of citizenship,
in that the amount in controversy exceeds, exclusive of interest and costs, the sum of $73,000.00.

7. Venuein this judicial district is proper pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1391{a).

ALLEGATIONS
8. Green Bay is a manufacturer of paperboard packaging products.
9. Defendant Midwest Packaging, desiring to purchase products from Green Bay,

applied to Green Bay for credit in 1973,
| 10. On January 25, 2000, in support of Midwest Packaging's continuved application for
credit to Green Bay, defendants Fred Oscarson and Jeff Oscarson, principals of Midwest
Packaging, agreed to personally guarantee the credit extended to Midwest Packaging by Green
Bay by entering into the Guarantee, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.
11.  The Guarantee guaranteed Midwest Packaging's debts to Green Bay:
Fred Oscarson and Jeff Oscarson (hereinafter "Guarantor") hereby

guarantees payment of and promises to pay when due, or at the
time the Debtor [Midwest Packaging] becomes a subject of
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bankruptey or other insolvency proceedings, all debts, obligations
and liabilities of Debtor to GBP [Green Bayl, including interest,
late charges and all paymenis from Debtor to GBP which are
returned by GBP to a trustee, receiver, creditor or other party
pursuant to state or federal law. Guarantor further guarantees
payment of and promises to pay all costs, expenses and fees that
are incurred ai any time by GBP in endeavoring to collect any
sums from Debtor or Guarantor. This Guarantee is valid and
enforceable against Guarantor even if Debtor's obligations to GBP
shﬂo_glgd'_“l;wag%me invalid and unenforceable.

12, In conjunction with the Guarantee, and in support of Midwest Packaging’s
application for credit, Fred and Jeff Oscarson provided Green Bay with individual financial
statements. Copies of these statements are attached as Exhibit B.

13.  Based on the financial information supplied by Fred and Jeff Oscarson as well as
the Guarantee, Green Bay extended credit to Midwest Packaging. From January 27, 2005
through June 6, 2005, Midwest Péckaging purchased products from Green Bay under the line of
credit extended to it by Green Bay and guaranteed by Fred and Jeff Oscarson. A copy of the
invoice detailing these charges is attached as Exhibit C.

14, On June 7, 2005, Jeff Oscarson notified Gréen Bay that Midwest Packaging had
ceased operations effective that day.

15.  As a result, Green Bay sent a letter to Fred and Jeff Oscarson at their residences
~ on June 7, 2003, demanding payment of the debt that Fred and Jeff Oscarson had guaranteed,
namely the amount of $668,441.23. Copies of this letter are attached as Exhibit D.

16.  Additionally, in reliance on the aforementioned financial information and
Guarantee, Green Bay manufactured products to fulfill orders placed with it by Midwest
Packaging identified in the invoices attached as Exhibit E.

17.  However, after those products were manufactured and before they were shipped,

Midwest Packaging defaulted on its obligations to Green Bay.
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18.  The products described in the invoices attached as Exhibit D remain in Green
Bay's warehouse because the customers for which Midwest Packaging ordered the products no
longer need them.

19.  Green Bay has attempted to mitigate its damages with respect to the products
identified in Exhibit D, but has been unable to ﬁﬁd a market for those products, and it has
incurred a loss, as to those products, of $10,814.62.

20, As of September 6, 2005, the amount due to Green Bay by Midwest Packaging is
§679,255.85.

21.  To date, Green Bay has received no response from any of the defendants.

COUNT I —~BREACH OF CONTRACT BY MIDWEST PACKAGING

22. | Green B.ay. realleges every allegation of Paragraphs 1 through 21 of this
Complaint, |

23, Midwest Packaging took out a line of credit from Green Bay to purchase products
from Green Bay and under this line of credit, Green Bay has extended $679,255.85 to Midwest
Packaging to purchase $679,255.85 of products from Green Bay.

24, Midwest Packaging is obligated to pay Green Bay $679,255.85 for products
provided to Midwest Packaging by Green Bay that remain unpaid far.

25.  As a result of Midwest Packaging's actions, Green Bay has suffered and will
continue to suffer substantial loss, damages and irreparable harm. Midwest Packaging has
refused to pay the amounts rightfully due to Green Bay.

COUNT I1 - BREACH OF CONTRACT BY FRED AND JEFF OSCARSON

26.  Green Bay realleges every allegation of Paragraphs 1 through 25 of this

Complaint.

27. The Guarantee is a valid contract with definite and certain terms.
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28.  Green Bay has performed all of its obligations under the Guarantee.

29, Under the Guarantee, defendants are obligated to pay $679,255.85 in the event
that Midwest Packaging fails to pay Green Bay this amount.

3J0.  As aresult of Fred and Jeff Oscarson's actions, Green Bay has suffered and will
continue to suffer substantial loss, damages and irreparable harm, ¥red and Jeff Oscarson have
refused to pay the amounts rightfully die to Green Bay.

PRAYER FOR JUDGMENT

WHEREFORE, Green Bay prays that judgment be entered as follows:

1. Adjudging Midwest Packaging to.have ‘breached its obligations to pay amounts
due to Green Bay,

2. Adjudging Fred and Jeff Oscarson to have breached the Guarantee,

3. Ordering an accounting by Midwest Packaging of the sums due but unpaid from

defendants to Green Bay;

4, Ordering an accounting by Fréd and Jeff Oscarson of the sums due but unpaid
from defendants to Green Bay pursuant to the Guarantee

5. Awarding Green Bay compensatory damages, not less than $679,255.85, for
losses caused by Defendants' breaches of each of their obligations fo pay amounts due to Green
Bay and of the Guarantee, and for an accounting and payment for all benefits received or derived
by Defendants by virtue of their breaches and all damages sustained by Green Bay by reason of
Defendants' acts, including prejudgment and post-judgment interest;

6. Awarding Green Bay its costs and attorneys fees incurred in bringing this sui;

and

7. Awarding Green Bay any such other and further relief as the Court deems just and

proper.
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Dated: September 9, 2005 . Respectfully submitted,

Scott N. Schreiber

David B. Goodman

Soo Choi

MUCH SHELIST FREED DENENBERG e
AMENT & RUBENSTEIN, P.C., of counsel

181 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60606

(312) 521-2000 (telephone)

(312) 521-2100 (facsimile)

Attorneys for Plaintiff, Green Bay Packaging, Inc.
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EXHIBIT A
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UNLIMITED CONTINUING GUARANTEE

FOR VALUERECEIVED, and to induce Green Bay Packaging, Inc. of Green

Bay, Wisconsin (hereinafier "GBP") to extend credit to _Midwest Packaging LI.C.
PO Box 681, Hoffman Bstates, T, 60195 (hereinafier "Debtor"), _Fred Oscarspn
and Jeff Oscarson  (hereinafter "Guarantor") hereby guarantess payment of and
promiises to pay when dug, or at the time Debtor becomes a subject of bankriptcy or
other insolvency proceadings, all debts, ohligations and liahilities of Debtor to GRP,
including interest, late charges and all paymexts from Debtor to GEP whith are returned
by GBP to a trustee, receiver, creditor or other party pursuant to state or federal Jaw,
Guarantor frther guarantees payment of and promises to pzy all costs, cxpenses and
fees that are incurred at any time by GBP in endeavoring to collect any sums from
Debtor or Guarantor, This Guarantee'is valid and enforceable against Guarantor even lf
Debtor's obhgatmns to GBP should becone invalid and unenforceable.

WATIVER. Guarantor express]y waives notice of defaulr by Debtor as well as
proceedings to callect from Debtor for any such default and further waives any
requirements of diligence of collection, presentment, demand, notice or protest.

REPRESENTATIONS. Guaruntor acknowledges and agrees that GBP has not
made any representations oy warranties with respect to Debtor's obligations to GBP, or
with respect to the financial condition of Debtor, Guarantor has independently

- determined the collectability and enforceability of Debtor's obligations to GBP and the
financial cond:mon of Dehtor.

" REVOCATION. Thisis a continuing Guarantee and shall rernain in full force
and effect until GBP recelves written notice of revocation fram Guarantor, Upon such
revocation by wrirten notice, this Guarantee shall continue in ful} force and effect 2s to
all obligations contracted for or incurred before revocation, and as to tharm GBP shall
have the rights provided by this Guarantee as if no revocation had occurred, Any

‘renewal or extension of an existing contract between Debtor and GBP, whether made
before or after revocation, and any materials provided by GBP to Debtor pursuant to
cammitroents made before revocation shall constitute abligations contracted fc:r or
incurred before revocation.

SUBROGATION. Guarantor waives any claim, right or remedy which
Guarantor may now have or hereafier acquire against Debtor or any person primarily or
contingently liable for the guaranteed obligations or that arise from the existence or
performance of Guarantor's obligations hereunder, Including, without limitation, any
claim, remedy orright of subrogation, reimbursement, exoneration, contribution,
indemnification or participation in any claim, right or remedy of GBP against Debtor or
any collateral security GBP now has or heraaftar acquires regarciless ofhow such claim,
remedy or right arises.

" Rev, 3/98 1 : . Form# 22-013
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PERSONS BOUND. This Guarantee benefits GBP, its sucoessors and assigus,

and binds Guarantor, its successors and assigns.

,

. \c«.n\_&-.r ~

Dated this Ex ) day of

,2000.

X s

-

P Y
o e r;‘.L‘...-;mf--cfﬂ-/‘/

Fred ®scarson, Personally

] iFFCB}b&EEson. Parsonally .

: . -
Swomm before this &0 day of J%‘"J

. 2000 at

/Zﬁn} < s j L ZJJ'J 2 _S
(County/State) '

(.*%/L»Lx; R i Splte ——
Notary Publit ~ “

d./.? '.F/{JE.-

58

Rev,3/98

WMWU\:JWMJU'

OFFICIAL SEAL

CHRIS T ZWINGELBERG

HOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLINQIS
WY COMBMISSIDN SXPIRES:08/25/02
A AL A P,

Form# 22-013
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X _)‘—_ ﬁm t_"— ga(?;)} i ; = " 1 J{mg&"eﬁ).}(v\ = .
7\ e ” -..\)N_U ranas

Appkeanl Segnalurg ’

For married Wisconsln residenL. | understand Lender may be reculrad by law Lo gve nolice

of any tredit iranzackan lo my spouse. The credit anplied lor, 1 granied, wil be jncurrad ninz
Isterest ol my marrlage of lamily,

x o T -
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lallon 1997

FRED OSCARSON

Name

Document 48-3
INDIVIDUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT

IMPORTANT: Data and sign atatemant

_Filed 07/17/2068 . Page 21 of

Address

1762 PEBBLE BEACH DR. BOFFMANW EST,IL 60104

To

{("Lender")

Far the purpose of oblaining credil from Lunder and any future credil granted by Lander, or to suppart the extension of credit alrasdy glven, | make the

" Jotiowing statement to Lender of my financial cangition on

For Wisconstn residents only: 1 am [ marded L unmamied £ legally separaied

Mame ol gpouse

Addrass

This statement |s Lender's prapery,

NOTICE TO MARRIED APPLICANTS: Mo provision of any maritst property agreemant, unjlateral selement under § 786.59, Wlg, Slats,, orcourt decrae undar
§766.70, Wis. Siats., adversely sffects the interes| of ihe creditor unless the creditor, prior to the lme the craditIs granled or an open-and cradl plan 1z emtered
Into, fs furnished a copy of lhe ageement, statement or dacraa or has acwal knowladga of the adverse pravision,
INSTRUCTIONS FOR INFORMATION TO BE SUPPLIED BELOW:

H marded appllcants are spplying for joint credit, include alf assals ynd 8l lizbllities of bath spouses, Both spouses must sign this statem ent. lfa
married appllcant Is applying for separate credit or for joint credit with someone ather than Yis of her spouse, include all rmarital praperty and all
individugl property of tha appllcant spousa butdo not Inciude Individual property or the other spouse,

Eor purpeses of |his slalemant:

Marilal properly means agsals acquired with my or my spouse's Income on or aHer 1-1-88; and

Indivldual propery means property nwned {whether In Joint or sofe name) by me prior to marriage, prior o estebllahing residence in Wisconsin, or priar o
1-1-86, however aeguired, and propeny acoulrad by me by gilt or Inherltance al any Umae.

COMPLETE ALL BLANKS, WRITING “NO" OR "NONE" WHERE NECESSARY

ASBETSE UABILITIES OF APPLICANT AND SPOUSE
Cazsh on Hand ard In Fingneial lnstitlions [Schadule A), | 340.000 Nolas Payable — Landers/Secured {Scheduls E) 5
Gov'l and Ustad Seeurlties [Schedule®) - Nuolea Payable — Landers/Unsecured {(Schadule E)
Unlisted Sacurillas (Schedute B) Notes Fayable Othars {Schedule E) '
Noles and Loana Recalvable [Schadule F) Life Insuranca Loans {Scheduls C)
Homestead and Real Estate Dwned {Schedulz [} $260.000 | pue 1o Brokers
Auiomoblles $50.,000 Accounts Payable
Other Personat Propenty $300,000 Unpaid Income Taxes
Cash Valus Uia Insuranee {Schedule G} $16.000 Real Egtate Morigage Payabie (Schedule D) $1,300.00 F/m
Sacuritas Hald by Brolars In Maraln Accts. Heal Estate Taxes 55.000 P/vyr
Equity In Partnership Credll Cards $320.000
Erquity In Proprigiarship Other Debts (lemize Below)
Vesled Pension Benalits or Profit Sharng MORTAGE BALANCE. &%60.,000 $61.000
Other Azseis: [ltermize Below) CAR,. CADDLIC %R8,100. 68,100
EDWARDS JONES STOCK ANHUITY . $210.000 . ' .
NATIONWIDE, STOCK ANNUITY. 352,000
DISNEY VAG CLUB. 545,000
BELYL __BRAND RANCH ARTZONA.PRO. |$15.000
DEMING NEW MEXICE PRO $10.000 Tora! Lisbllitize |37104 100
PORT LA BELLE FLORIDA. $.30.00D Assets Jass Llabllities = Net Warth 8R4 7100
TOTAL ASSETS | S 988, 000 TOTAL LIABILITIES and NET WOHRTH | 89a8 100
SOURCES OF INCOME FOR YEAR ENDED CONTINGENT LIABILITIES OF APPLICANT AND SPOUSE
Salsrizg & Bonusas” 5165,000 | aAsEndarser, Ce-Maker, or Guarantar 5
& On Lease or Contracts &
Commiszions 5 Legal Claims 5
Diwidends B Inleres) 5 45.000 | Otner {dascriba) 5
Heal Esae 5 ) '
Cther™

" For Married Wisconsin residents, name each spodse and inciuds e income of each spouse,
~*Income from Alimony, Ghild Support or Separate Malnlenange Insome need not be revealed i you da not wish me Lender lo constder this income on

datermining your Grsditwarnthingss,

FERSONAL INFORMATION

Home Teleghone RL47-BBA—1H] ﬁ

Soclal Securily No.

354128478

Employer|s) of Applicant|s)

MIDWEST PXG. LLEG

Are anmy sssaly pledged or restricled other than indicaled on the following schedulss? if so, deseribe.

Are you a delendant in any legal actiens or-sults? i so, describe,-—

Arg you a padnser ar officer in any other veniure? |f 8o, deacribie, —

Do you have a will? [3*Yes O No Il so, name of Peraonal Repressntalivs,

MARTY OSCARSON SON RAY POLACH LAWYER. 2,

Huve yau sver been declared Bankruni? Il so, daserlbe,

COMPLETE SCHEDULES AND SIGN ON REVERSE



Schadille A— Cast CHeENEACBRA4 5 vVINBshug Py iRt BB icatep HERk@FI 7/2008
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Type Name of Financial Instiution Amuoinm In Narne Ot PLEDGEE
YES NO
: CHARTER NATTONAL BAWK 536,000 FRED & JANET OSCARSON
HERITAGE BANK 54,000 FRED & JANET OSCARSON
Schedule B «— U5, Government, Listed & Unlistad Securlties (List on separats sheet [f neceszary)
No. of Shares or PLEDGE
Face Valua {Of Bonds) | Description™ Owner Market Vajia YES NO
FOWARDS JONES. STOCE & AWNTTTY $210.000
NATTONWIDE STOCK, 8572, 000
DISHEY VAL CITR . $465. 0100

*Indizates if Securities are Restricted By Contrect or SEC Ragtlations.

Schadule C — Life Insurance Carrled, Include Group

Face Arnourt Name of Company Owner Beneficlary CASH SURRENDER
Value Laans
510.000 'F’RTTD'ENTTAT. FRED JANEL. . OECABENN fropo
210,000 1IXE _TNVESTORS TRED. FANET [CCATCAN T
510,000 NAT BENERTT LTEE. NS FEED IANET _Qerapon 3045
£10.000 NEW _ENGTAND LTEE TDTD TANET _oooanen ps oo
Schadule D — Real Estate Owned .
Address & Type af Property Date Owner Cost Mist, Value MORTGAGE - Insurance S
Acquired . Armount  Moturity
CTATR HOME ___COI T _CONRCE 1ong TOTTE _ TAMET t1en AnAsarn dnn tca lnan $260.000
- . = o T e O T OO O T O W e OO
HOHFTMAN 'F‘Q"f‘_ IT
MORTLACE PEE MONTH 211 300,00
Schedula E — Names of Bahka or Other Lenders Where Credit Has Been Qbtalned ’
MNarma 2 Address of Lendar Barrower . Date ‘DUe High Cradit [Currant Balance| Sec, or
- . . Mnde Unsoe,
HOMESINE TEWDING  THE BOMESIDE LENDmG, ING “561.000
LB O BAYATSIL o m:r ANTONTA T
HMOPTCACE
a0l 5 GEOUE AUR - CAR. §5,100
Schaduls F — Notas and Loan Recelvabla - .
Unpald Amount Neme of Maker Data Made Sacurlty Pledged

t gertify Iha! this finansial statamen) 15 \ede and complels, | autherize Lender or iis agants lo verity the informallon pbizined In thiz statemenl end to obliin
additional inlermation conceming my finaneiz! condition although Lendar may rely on this Bnancial stalement without any funher verication. | authorze Lender
1o lurnlsh such information and any other credil expedences wih e o others and to answer any gueslions about my credh axperlance and ather financlal
retetionships withLsndar. t apree o notlfy Lender. Inwriling, of eny chanpe that malerally afecia the seouracy of this statement Lender rmay share infor-
aclty, character, genaral reputation, personal
characteristics or moda of fiving with is affillates unless | direct Lender at the address above that such information if
unrelated to my transactions or expariences with Lender may not be shared by Lender with its afilfiates.

mation. bearing on my credit worthiness, credit standing, credit ca

It may be = tederal crime punistable by 2 Gne of not mere than 5,000 or imprisanment {or not mora than iwa yaars or bath 1o knnwlngly make falze
ataternenis concerming zny of Ihe above inlomallon, under provisions of Tite 18, Uniied Sigms Uode, Secllun 1014,

W 2

DeeF o

x L

TGl Bigred)

X

Agplizznl Signalure

Appicant Slgnalure

For nrarried Wisconsin ras:dan'l. | understand Lender may be raquires by law 1o give notice
of any credil transaclion to my spouss, The eredlt applied for, i granted, will be incurgd In the
intares! of my marrlage or famiiy.



: Case 1:05-cv-03445 Document 48-3  Filed 07/17/2008 Page 23 of64
'Sluck No. 11031 _ - v i

INDIVIDUAL FINANGIAL STATEMENT

Crfitennsln Banlers Asdoclaion 1837 . IMPORTAMNT: D=te and sign ststament . - B

MNamz AS_—?‘?M 1 - O Scorsun —
Addrass OVie Cosr -2 Dr-, S-\-. c'k..-l_i.: 1l Lal“'ﬂ_—

= [("Landar™}
For 1he purpose of obiaining eredit from Lender and any fulure cradit granted by Lender, or ta suppert the extension of credit alrnady givan, | make the
fellawing stelement 1o Lender of my financiz! zendttion on |- lo -~ ow This statament Is Lander's propany,
For Wistonsin residents anly: | am [ married O unmanied [ tegally asparaled '
Name af spousa Address

NOTICE TOMARRIED AFFLICANTS: No provision of eny marltal property agreement, unilalersl ststemment under § 768.58,, Wis. Stats,, orcour decree under
& 786,70, Wis. Slale, adversely affects the Imtarest of the credior unless the crediar, prier to the Hims the cradlt is granted or anopen-end tredi plan Iz enlered
inle. is furnished a copy af the agrezsmemnt, stetemant or decres or has actual knowledge of the adverse provision.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR INFORMATION TGO BE SUPFLIED BELOW!:
1If married applicants are applying for julnt cradit, include all assats and all llabllﬂles of both spunses, Both spouses must glgn this statemant. it a
rmarrled applicant Is applying for separate cradit or forjoint credlt with someone othar than his or her spause, Include all mari@al proparty and ail
individual property of the applicant spouse but da not Include lnd‘nnduai property or the ather spouse.
For purposes ol 1his satement:
Marital properly means assals acquirad wlth'my or my spouse’s incoms on or aher §-1-88; and
Individuel propany means proparty cwned {whather in jsint ar sola hame) by me priot 1o manizge, per 1o establishing residence In Wiscanstn, or pricr 1o
1+1+88, however acquired, and praperty actulred by me by gifi or Inheritanee at any time,

COMPLETE ALL BLANKS, WRITING “NO" OR “NONE" WHERE NECESSARY

ASSETE . LIASILITIES OF APPLICANT AND SFOUSE
Cash on Hand and in Financlaf Innliluhans [Sehadula A) 5 Bn 208 Notes Psyshle — Lenders/Secured {Schedule E) 5 —
Gov' and Listed Securities (Schadule B) - Rosy MNotes Payable — Lenders/Unsecured (Schedule E) s
Unlistad Securities {Schaduln B) o2 Notes Payeble Dihares {Schadule E) =
MNales and Loans Feceivabla {Schedule Fy narh Lita Insursnce Loans (Schedule C) : —
Homeslead and Feal Estate Owned {Schedule D) A5 eww Due lo Brokers —
Aulompbites ' ’ o, accounts Payable ) —_
Oniher Personal Property S megnd Unpald Income Texes T
Cash Value Life insurance (Schedule C) Rezl Estala Mongage Payable {(Schedule D) e | ma,
Secutiilza Held by Brokers n Margin Accis. P Real Emate Taxes ) —
Equtly In Partnership Credit Cerds —
Equily in Proprielarship Dither Debts [llamize Below)
Vesled Pension Benefits or Profit Sharing . i by e
Other Assels: (liemize Below) - . ! o
LDhuimrd  Yoaned = Sdoede - Forna, 190,000
Dot Yot-dran, Clods HD}O:.;G .
Total Usbilltias | .. .. b, ot
Anssta less Liabiiities = Nat Worth TV EF, =
TOTAL ASSETS |5 § S0 ol TOTAL LIABILITIES and NETWORTH [ 3 ¥ 5D,z
SOQURCES OF INCOME FOR YEAR ENDED ) - CONTINGENT LABILITIES OF APPLICANT AND SPOUSE
Salarles & Boruagess & v~ As Endoraer, Co-Maker, or Guarantor 5
. 5 (On lease or Conimcts ' 5
Cammissions § 25 esw | legal Claims N 5
Dividands & talerest i Ohthar (describe) 5
Real Estate ‘ -8
Other—

.~Far Marmrisd Wiscons!in residents. name each apouse and Include the ingome of each spouee, ,

“~Insomea from Alimony. Child Suppon or Sepa:a!e Maintenance Incoma nesd nat be reveales IT you do not wish the Lem:ier 1o conslder this incnme on
delermining your creditworthinsss.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Home Telephona T HLMS SRS, Social Sacuriy Mo, © dHY~ kY- 75D

Employer(s) al Applicants) Trws .S.._,. T T A e,

Are any assels pledged or restricled olher tha.n Indicated on the [oliowing schedles? If sa, daserfbe, = T

Are you 3 defendan! i any lagal actions or ‘eulie? If so, describe, T -2 '

Are you = pannef or oHicer in any other vanure? If so, describe, — o . . "-':
Oob you have a will? B yas [J Ne |f a0, neme of Peraonal Representslive. R-—-v-, ?d\\-...\.,.

Have you evar been declsredt Bankrupt? Il so, deacrlbe, —_— nc .

COMPLETE SCHEDULES AND SIGN ON REVERSE



1
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T Type Narme of Financial Institution Amoumt In Name Df: PLEDGED
: ; .. ' YES NO
IS YT BL-Y. A5 a s Jeds Osevres = Lt o
[
Schadule B — LS. Governinent, Listed & Unlisted Securities (List on separate shest If nacezsary)
Mo, of Shares or PLEDGE
Face Value [Of Bonds} | Dascripllon™ Cwner Markat Value YES NO
EDIrrd  ones B g 5590w ¢
o ed 8 Bresnes
Q".—Sﬁlﬂ Uu._i.. C,ll_'llb. ’ -)":ﬁ';: - L'--.""--\. L'"D.OPJ'-" .
*|ndicates H Securties are Restriciad By Contract or SEC Regulations.
Schedule C — Life Insurance Carrled, Include Groip
Faca Amount Mame of Company Owner Benellckary CASH BURRENDER
) ' ‘ : Valua  Loans
oo, pul LSTETE e N 05 caman (T VR . T~ YU
Szhetiule O — Real Estate Owmnestd
Addrass & Type of Property Date Owner Cost MicL. Valua MORTGAGE Insurence $
’ Acqtiired Amoum  Maturity
I Yof Bhan B, Sal Chrng Sel Slorn, o ASeeue [vulee | Fam. Lo Feme
Schedule E — Names of Banis or Other Landers Whara Crodlt Has Been Obtalned
Mame & Address of Lender . .Bnrrnwer ' Data Due High Credit [Current Balahca| Sec. or
! ¢ Made : Unseec,
Sl Remn Re-¥, l,r&:-;- c‘-\-v...fv_ e 1 OV ugs L.oat ofberedife
Srl By .:'L'\- (oeimg .
Romasidt e Moo T oot A e re i L ouw
TUrox —8an  Sen im0 5
Schedute F — Notes and Loan Recelvania ]
Linpaid Amaunt Nama of Maker Duatg Made Security Pledged-

1 zerlify that this financlal statement s truz 2nd eamplala, | avthorize Lender or its agenis 1o verlfy the Infurmation abiained in this siaiement and to obtain
addillonalinformation cancerning my financial condition although Lender may rely on this finencial staterment witheul any funther verificotion. | aulheriza Lendsr
to lyrrish such information end any gther credH experances with me to alhera and 1o answer Gny guestions aboul my credl experience end giher finaneial
reletionships with Lender, { agree 1o notlfy Lender, inwriting, of eny shengs that materlally affecis the accuracy of thig statement Lendermayshareinfor-
mation bearing on my credit worthipess, credit standing, credit capacity, character, general reputation, personal
characteristics &r mode of living with its affiliates unless | direct Lendar at the address abova that such information if

.+ unrelated to my tramsaciions or experlences with Lender may not be shared by Lendar with Its afiiliates. -

I enay ba a faderal erime punishable by e fine of nol more than 59,900 or imprisanment for not more than two yesrs ar both 1o knowlngly mzke false
sl.ar.:rnent., cancermning any of the ahove infarmation, under provisiony of TI*{B-;LB Unitad Stsles Code, Section 10614,

Y-10-

es

X

3Oy

iDae Slignzd)

X

mnll:nl Sipralura

nwis:nl Sigmlure

For married Wisconsin rasidenL ! undarsland Lender may be required by law to give nolice
! eny credit transactlon Lo my spowse. The cradll applied for, If granted, will ba ticured in the
interez| of my marlage or farmily, ‘
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EXHIBIT C



Case ‘1:05—cv—8445 D

e

Lmentds-3 . Filed.07/17/2008
ay fackaging n.c.

P.O. Box 19017, Grean Bay, Wl 54307-8017

Statementlof Account for: Midwest Packaging’

Page 26 of 64

GBP Confidential

As of: 8/7/05
[nvaice { Invoice Invoices aged Days
Date | Number |Amount Due | 1-30 [ 31-60 | 61-80 | Over 80 Aged
_01/27/05 25540 .32 3,005.83 ' - - - © 3,005.83 131
.01/27/05 25541 32 1,703.83 - - - .1,703.83 131
01/2B/05 25605 32 . 1,087.00 - . - 1,087.00 130
01/28/05 25606 32  1,180.00 - - - 1,180.00 130
01/28/05 256807 -32  1,262.00 - - - 1,262.00 130
01/28/05 25608 32  1,282.00 - - - 1,282.00 130
01/28/05 25809 32 1,465.00 - - - 1,465.00 130
04/28/05 25810 32  1,579.00 - - - 1,579.00 . 130
© 01/28/05 25641 32  1,875.00 . . - 1,875.00 130
01/28/05 25612 32 B65.44 - - - ' B65.44 130
01/28/05 25613 32  2,608.00 - - - 2,608.00 130
01/28/05 25614 32  2,470.80 . - - 2,470.90 130
01/2B/05 25615 32  1,883.00 - - - 1,883.00 130
01/31/05 25865 32 093.58 - . . 993.58 127
01/31/05 25866 32 = 297.60 - . - 297.60 127
01/31/05 25867 32  1,355.60 - - - 1,355.60 127
02/01/05 25728 32 586.89 - - - EBE.98 126
02/01/05 25730 32 72.56 - . - 72,56 128
02/01/05 25731 32  9,135.00 . - - 9,135.00 126
02/01/05 25732 32  7,663.83 - - - 7,663.83 126
02/01/05 25733 32 10,067.72 - - - 10,067.72 128
02/01/05 25734 32 167.19 - - - - 167.18 126
02/02/05 25772 32 . 10,247.04 - - - 10,247.04 125
02/03/05 25814 32 - 5,918.73 - - - 591873 124
02/03/05 25815 32  3,783.24 - - - 3,79324 124
02/03/05 25816 32 . 983.60 - - - 083.60 124
02/04/05 25863 32 551.07 . . - 551,07~ 123
02/07/05 25800 32 . 384.25 - - - 39425 120
02/07/05 25901 32 595,00 - . - 595.00 120
02/07/05 25802 32 414,39 - - - 41433 120
02/07/05 25903 32  1,374.50 . - - 1,37450 120
02/07/05 25904 32° - 568.80 - . - 569.80 120
02/07/05 25905 32 . 16.34 - - - 16.34 120
02/09/05 25998 32  10,247.04 - - . 10,247.04 118
02/09/05 25988 32  4,461.31 - - - 4,461.31 118
02/09/05 28000 32 -1,124.26 - - - 1,12426 118
02/09/05 26001 -32  ° 706.50 . - . 706.50 118
02/11/05 26101 32 247.64 - - . 24764 116
02/11/05 26102 32  5,955.18 - - - 6,955.18 118
02/11/05 26103 32 786.12 - - - 786,12 116
02/11/05 26104 32 368.82 - 368,82 118

Page T



voica P"G$O?Cg57u»03445 Bogument48=-3—Fited qHM{ZOGgQEdDage 27 of 64 Days
Date Number |Amount Due | 1-30 | 31-60 | 61-80 | Over 90 Aged
02/11/05 26105 32 186.94 - . - 186.94 116
02/11/05 26108 32 687.00 - - . BB7.00 116
02/14/05 28146 32 229.21 - - - 229.21 113
02/14/05 26147 32 100.69 ‘ - - .. 100.69 113
02/14/05 26148 32 814.06 - - - B814.06 113
02/14/05 28149 32  3,124.50 - - - 3,124.50 113
02/15/05 26186 32  2,202.70 - - - 2,202.70 112
02/15/05 26187 32 928.50 - - - 928.50 112
02/15/05 26188 32  2,056.50 - - - 2,056.50 112
02/16/05 26243 32 10,210.04 - - - 10,210.04 111
02/16/05 26244 32 1,270.68 1,270.88 111
02/17/05 26315 32  B,047.50 - 8,047.50 110
02/17/05 26311 32  1,038.00 1,038.00 110
02/17/05 28312 32 915.00 g15.00 110
02/17/05 26313 32 1,043.00 1,043.00 110
02/17/05 26314 32 580.00 . 580.00 . 110
02/17/05 26317 32 679.58 578.58 110
02/17/05 283168 32 754.73 75473 110
02/18/05 26364 32 3,542.31 3,542.31 108
02/1B/05 26365 32  7,731.62 7.731.62 108
02/18/05 26388 32 10,946.56 10,046.868 109
02/18/05 26367 32 1,116,156 -1,116.45 108
02/18/05 26388 32  2,048.08 2.048.08 109
02/21/05 26408 32 167.94 167.94 106
p2/21/05 26408 32 218.85 218.85 108
02/21/05 28410 32 501,98 591.98 106
02/21/05 26411. 32 312.00 312.00 106
02/24/05 26412 32 312.00 312.00 108
Q2/21/05 26413 32 47279 472,79 106
02/21/05 26414 32  B,268.00 8,268.00 106
02/21/05 26415 32 251.00 .. 25100 108
02/22/05 26457 32 . .1,495.10 1,495.10 105
02/22/05 26458 32 - 502,55 © 89255 105
02/23/05 26517 32  1,495.95 1,495.96 104
02/24/05 26564 "32  2,280.34 2280.34 103
02/24/05 26565 32 79.30 - 79.30 103
02/25/05 28633 32 532.47 532.47 102
02/25/05 26634 32 .  B5.80 85.80 102
02/25/05 26835 32 10,410.B8 10,410.86 102
02/25/05 26836 32 1,587.50 1,567.50 102
p2/25/05 26637 32  2,428.46 2,42B.46 102
Q2/28/05 26692 32 77497 774.97 99
02/28/05 26683 32  B,B43.55 8,843.55 99
02/2B/05 26684 32 1,374.50 1,374.50 99
02/2B/05 26685 32 599.38 599,38 99
03/01/05 26746 32  1,193.60 1,193.60 98

GBP Confidential -

Page 2



GBP Conﬂdentiai

Invoice C?ﬁgo?égs v-03445 - N !HGZ{ZOJ ng‘-‘E ge 2870 64 Days‘
Date Number | Amount Due | 1-30 | 31-80 | 61-80 " { Over 90 Aged
03/02/05 28785 32 10,880.80 - - . 10,890.80 97
03/02/05 26786 32 306.44 - - 396,44 g7
' Q3/02/05 26787 32  6,162.40 - . 6,182.40 97
03/03/05 26861 32  1,337.75 - - 1,337.75 96
03/04/05 26B86 32 189,64 - - 180.84. 95
03/07/05 26939 32 2,807.62 - - 2,807.62 92
03/07/05 26340 32  6,205.64 - - 8,205.64 © 92
03/07/05 28941 32  2,6B1.78 - - 2,681.78 92
03/07/05 28942 32 374.50 - - 37450 92
03/08/05 27000 - 32— = 292,74 - - 29274 91
03/08/05 27001 32 228.30 - - 22930 91
03/0B/05 27002 32 204.95 - - 20425 91
03/0B/05 27003 32 250.75 - - 25075 91
03/0B/05 27004 32 263.24 - - 263.24 91
03/0B/05 27005 32 282.73 - - 28273 91
03/0B/05 27006 32 '597.83 - - 597.83 91
03/08/05 27007 32 3,615.33 - - 3,615.33 91
03/0B/05 27008 . 32 - 11,181.50 - - 11,181,560 81
03/08/05 27008 32 528,00 - - 529,00 91
03/08/05 27010 32  B,265.00 - - 8.265.00 91
03/0B/05 27011 32 . §91.20 - - £91.20 91
03/08/05 27012 32 172.80 - - 172.80 91
03/0B/05 27013 32 450.00 - - 450.00 o1
03/09/05 27085 32 176.80 - 176.80 - 80
03/10/05 27139 32 . 1,075.32 - 1,075.32 - B9
03/10/05 27140 32  2,381.20 - 2,391.20 - ' 89
03/10/05 27141 32  3,108.62 - 3,106.62 - 89
03/11/05 27178 32 482 .44 “ 482.44 - 88
- 03/11/05 27179 32 2,943.50 - 2,943,50 - 88
03/11/05 27180 32 2,843.50 - 2,943.50 - 88
03/11/05 27181 32 500,58 - T 500.55 - 88
03/11/05 27182 32  1,281.39 - 1,281.39 - B8
03/11/05 27183 32 499,66 - 499,66 - B8
03/14/05 27231 32 10,940.58 - 10,940.58 - - B5
03/14/05 27232 32 - 1,039.66 - 1,039.56 - 85
03/14/05 27233 32 177.76 - 177.76 - 85
03/14/05 27234 32  1,208,68 - 1,208.68 - B85
p3/15/05 27283 32 7417 - 7417 - " B4
03/15/05 27284 32 124.99 - 124,99 - 84
03/15/05 27285 32 198,30 - 198.30 - B4
03/15/05 27288 32  B,932.60 - 6,932.60 - - B4
03/16/05 27333 32 363.28 - 363.28 - 83
. 03/17/05 273BB 32 749.82 - 749.82 . 82
03/17/05 27389 32 1,146.42 - 1,146 .42 - B2
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Date | Number | Amount Due | 1-30 [31-80 [61-80 | Overs0 | Aged
03/17/05 27390 32  1,411.00 - 1,411.00 - - 82
03/17/05 27391 32  1,221.00 - - 1,221.00 - 82
03/17/05 27392 32. 1,177.00 - - 1,177.00 - 82
03/18/05 27435 32  10,859.20 - - 10,959.20 - 81
03/18/05 27436 32  1,105.84 - - " 1,105.84 - 81
03/18/05 27437 32  2,268.36 - - 2,268.38 - 81
03/18/05 27438 32  2,227.69 - - 2,227.69 - 81
03/1B/05 27438 32 -  496.62 - - 496.62 - 81
03/21/05 27481 32 166.08 - - 166.08 - 78
03/21/05 27482 32 365,80 - - - 365.90 - 78
03/21/05 27483 32 565.64 . - 565.64 - 78
03/21/05 27484 32  1,016.35 - - 1,016.35 - 78
03/21/05 27485 32  1,290.82 - - 1,290.82 - 78
03/22/05 27532 32  1,706.47 . . 1,706.47 - 77
03/23/05 27563 32 219.56 - . 219.56 . - 76
03/23/05 27570 32 945.79 - . 94579 . 76

. 03/24/05 27830 32 10,997.96 - - 10,997.96 - 75
03/28/05 27679 32  1,380.03 - - 1,390.03 - 71
03/28/05 27680 32 665.46 - - 665.46 - 71
03/29/05 27722 32 598.01 - - 596.01 - 70
03/29/05 27723 32 80.05 - - B0.05 - 70
03/28/05 27724 32 401.33 - - 401.33 - 70
03/20/05 27725 32 &7.00 - - 67.00 - - 70
03/29/05 27726 32° 10,925.76 - . 10,925.76 - 70
03/30/05 27772 32  2,355.70 - - 2,355.70 - 89
03/30/05 27773 32  2B4.50 - - 264.50 - 89
03/31/05 27824 32 155.49 - - - 155.49 - 68
03/31/05 27825 32  1,081.07 . - 1,081.07 - 68
03/31/05 27826 32 401,12 - - 401.12 - 68
04/01/05 27869 32 732.24 - - 732.24 - 87
04/04/05 27920 32  (2,943.50). - (2,943.50) - B4
04/04/05 27921 32  7,855.63 - - 7,855.53 - 54
D4/04/05 27922 32  3,116.29 . - 3,116.28 - 64
04/04/05 27923 32  2,057.35 - - 2,057.35 - 64
04/05/05 27957 32  10,844.00 - - 10,944.00 - 63
04/05/05 27958 32 114.00 - - 114.00 - 63
04/05/05 27959 32 331.04 - - . 331.04 - 63
04/0B/0B 27998 32  7,767.42 - - . 7.767.42 - 62
04/07/05 28033 32  3,665.89 - - 3,865.89 - &1
04/07/05 2B034 32  1,174.73 - - 1,174.73 - 61
04/07/05 28035 32  2,380.11 - - 2,360.11 - 61
04/0B/05 28079 32 43317 - 433.17 - - 80
04/08/05 280BD 32  2,006.28 - 2,006.28 ° - - 60
04/11/05 28120 32 704,40 - 704.40 - - 57
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T Tnvoice | CanGoldip-op-03445 ™ Dochiment 48-3 - Filed O$d72008gedPage 30 of 64 Days
Date Number |AmountDue | 1-30 | 31-60 | 81-80 | Over 80 Aged
04/11/05 28117 .32 568.71 - . 588.71 - 57
 04/11/05 28118 32 -.1,66191 - - . 1pB1.e1 - .57
04/11/05 28119 32 4,00032 - 1,009.32 - 57
04/14/05 UP 32 6B.48 - . . 6848 - 54
04/14/05 28257 32 °10,970.80 - 10,870.60 - . B4
04/14/05 28258 32 1,459.35 .. 1459835 - 54
04/15/05 28307 32 . 205.72 . 205.72 - 53
04/15/05 28308 32 - .1,313.786 . 1,313.78 - 53
04/15/05 28309 32  7,470.00 - 7,470.00 - 53
04/15/05 28310 .32 150286 .- 1,502.66 - 53
04/18/05 28355 32 10,886.10 - 10,866.10 - 50
04/1B/05- 28358 32  2,744.36 . 274436 - . 50
" 04/18/05 - 28357 32 479.25 - - 479.25 . .50
. 04/18/05 2B358 32 379.00 - 379.00 - 50
04/1B8/05 28397 32 - 1,079.23 - 1,079.23 - 49
. 04/20/05 2B442 32 2,85%.50 - 2,850.50" - 4B
04/21/05 28488 32 403,66 - 403.66 - 47
04/22/05 28543 32 434.32 - - 43432 - 46
' 04/22/05 28540 32 79.15 - 79,15 - 45
04/22/05 ‘28541 32 309.55 - 309.55 . 46
04/22/05 28542 32  10,807.20 - 10,807.20 - 48
04/23/05 OPMT 32 (180.00) - (180.00) - 45
04/25/05 28575 32 . B91.32 - 891.32 - 43
04/25/05 28576 32 ~ 630.18 - B30.18 - 43
04/25/06 2B577 32  1,571.34 - 1,571.34 - 43
04/26/05 28630 32 420.83 - 420.83 - 42
04/2B/05 28631 .32  2,203.43 - 2,203.43 - 42
D4/26/05 28632 32 556,08 - 556.08 . - 42
04/26/05 28633 32 259.07 - 259.07 - 42
04/27/05 2BB73 32  2,8BB.60 - 2,888.60 ’ 44
04/27/05 28674 32 424 58 - . 42456 - 41
04/28/05 28715 32 472 .59 - 4772.59 - 40
04/20/05 28779 32 - 250.75 - 250.75 - 39
04/28/05 287B0 32 11217 . o 11247 - 39
05/02/05 2B820 32  9,132.54 - 9,132.54 - 36
" DS/02/05 2BB21 32 1,863.73 - +4,9683,73 - 36
05/02/05 28822 32 905.60 - " 905.60 - 36
05/03/05 2BBB0 32  7,562.46 - 7.562.46 - 35
05/03/05 28861 32  10,993.40 - 10,993.40 - 35
0%/03/05 28862 32  B6,547.16 - " B,547.18 - 35
05/03/05 28863 32  1,222.89 - 1,222.99 - 35
D5/04/05 28900 32 362.30 . - 362.30 - 34
05/06/05 2B984 32  10,888.52 - 10,868.52 - 32
05/08/05 28985 .32  1,818.06. “ 1,816.06 - 32
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Invoice invoice Invole_.s aged Days
| Date | Number {AmountDue | 1-30 | 31-80 | 61-20 | Over 90 Aged
05/0B/05 28B9B6 32  7,143.85 - 7,143,985 - 32
05/06/05 28987 32 425375 - .- 4,253.75 - 3z
05/06/05 28988 32  2,237.20 - 2,237.20 - 32
05/09/05 25031 32 756.32 758.32 . - - 29
05/09/05 29032 32 108.48 10B.48 . . 29
05/00/05 28033 32  1,433.28 1,433.26 - - 29
05/09/05 29034 32  1,885.31 1,885,31 - - 29
05/10/05 29075 32 . 3,892.50 3,892.50 - - 28
05/40/05 29078 32  3,175.22 3,175.22 . - 28
05/11/05 29114 32 2,5B7.87 2,587 .87~ - - 27
05/12/05 29161 32 11,030.26 11,030.26 - - 26
05/12/05 29162 32 77.84 77.84 . - - 26
05/42/05 29163 32 296.72 288.72 - - 26
05/12/05 29164 32 183.05 183.05 - - 26
.05/13/05 29208 32 145,51 145,51 - - 25
05/13/05 28210 32  1,089.29 1,089.29 - - 25"
05/13/05 28211 32 712.40 . 712.40 - - 285
05/13/05 20212 32 11,660.76 11,660.76 - - 25
© D5/13/05 29213 32 1,765.12 1,765.12 - - 25
05/13/065 28214 "32 96.40 86.40 - - 25
05/16/05 29257 32  6,395.20 6,395.20 - < 22
- 05/16/05 29258 32 322.83 322,63 . - 22
05/16/05 28259 32 494,65 48465 - . 22
05/17/05 28294 32  6,547.39 8,547.39 - - 21
05/17/05 29285 32 958.80 958,80 - - 21
'05/19/05 29378- 32  10,831.90 10,831.90 - - 19
05/20/05 20421 32 146385 @ 1463658 < - 18
05/20/05 28422 32 1,118.32 1,118.32 - - 18
05/23/05 28252 32 396.00 396.00 - - 15
05/23/05 28470 32 376.12 376.12 - - 15
05/23/05 29471 32  7.4B9.63 7.489.63 - - 15
05/23/05 28472 32 1,118.70 1,118.70 - - 15
05/24/05 28526 32 72.98 72.98 - - 14
D5/24/05 29527 32 143.48 143.48 - - 14
05/24/05 29528 32 40,285.58 10,285.58 - - 14
05/25/056 28573 32  2,528.71 2,529.71 - - 13
05/25/05- 29574 "32  4,024.22 4,024.22 - - 13
05/26/05 29628 32 688.01 688.01 . - 12
05/27/05 28681 32 10,944.00 10,944.,00 - - 11
05/27/05 29682 32  7,612.93 7,612.93 - - 11
05/27/05 29683 32 314250 - 3,142.50 - - 11
05/27/05 286B4 32  2,022.23 2,022.23 - - 11
05/31/05 28726 32 902.53 902.53 - - 7
05/31/05 29727 32  2,413.59 2,413.59 - - 7
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. Date Number | Amount Due | 1-30 | 31-80 | 51-90 | Over 90 Agad
08/01/05 29775 32 268.18 268,18 - - - - 5
06/03/05 28B71 32 338,67 338.67 - - - . 4
06/03/05 20872 32  9,842.00 8,842.00 - - - 4
06/03/05 29873 32  1,303.02 - 1,303.02 - L. - 4
06/06/05 28908 32 799,88 799.88 - - - 1
06/06/05 28910. 32 1B5.64 185.64 - - - 1

TOTALS 568,441.23  135,948.23 13532726 132,037.25 28512749

Last Payments: | e e

Rec'd 5/26/05 $38,151
Rec'd 5/18/05 - $30,053
Rec'd 5/10/05 511,208

GEBP Confidential Page 7
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Green Bay Packaging Inc.

bl

Fs
F;‘_.

Robert J. Zingler
COMPORATE GIRSGTOR . : ¢ CORPORATE OFFICE

5LOBAL CREDIT SERVIGES RO, BOX 19017

GREEN BAY, WISCONSIN 54907.9017
{920} 432-51 86
FAY {820} 223-81

June 7, 2005

Jeffrey F. Oscarson
7 N 172 Fox Bend Drve
St. Charles, IL. 60175
RE: Midwest Packaging |
5668,441.73
Dear Mr, Oscarson:

Please find enclossd a statement of account, your personal financial statement, and a
personal guarantee we have on file. We have been advised by your son, namely Jeff
Oscarson, that the company has ceased operations effective June 7, 2005, Plesse be
advised that if Green Bay Packaging daes not receive payment in full within forty-eight -
(48) honrs of this notice, we will immediately file 2 lewsuit against your company and

- youpersonally. We have retained legal counsel in the Chicago area. I must remind you
that should a suit be initiated, Green Bay Packaging will also sesk damages for attorney
fees, court costs, and interest pepzlties. I strongly urgs you to contact my office upon

receipt of this registered letter,
' Regai;ds, ' _
Greén Bay Packaging Inc.

Encl. .
Robert J. Zit
RIZ:slk

CC:  Fred Oscarson
Midwest Packaging

Kevin Shields
Green Bay Packaging — Chicago Division
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Green Bay Packaging ?g Inec.
A P“""h_-:ﬂw‘"’

s

bert J. Zingl ' ' :
chnm?;RAﬁ ul:anc::nsr \ o CUHPO RATE QFF!‘CE

GLOBAL GREDIT SERVICES RO, BOX 18817

GREEMN DAY, WISCONSIN 32307-9017
{220y &12-5106
FAX [320) 473-0321

June 7, 2005

Fred Oscarson
1762 Pehble Beach Drive
Hoffiman Estates, I 60104 .
- RE: Midwest Packaging
. $668,441.23
Dear Mr, Oscarson:

Please find enclosed a statement of account, your personal financial statemnent, aud a

. pesonal gnarantee we have on file, We have been advised by your son, namely Jeff
Oscarson, that the company has ceased operations effective June 7, 2005. Please be
advised that if Green Bay Packaging does not receive payment in full within forty-eight
(48) hours of this notice, we will immediatsly file a lawsuit against your company and
you personally. 'We have retained legal counsel in the Chicago area. 1must remind you
that should a suit be initiated, Gresn Bay Packaping will also sesk dameges for atiorney
Tees, court costs, and interest penalties. Istronrrly urge you to contact my office upen
receipt of this registerad letter.

© Regar

Encl.

RIZ:slk

CC:  Jeff Oscarson
Midwest Packaging

Kevin Shields
Green Bay Packaging — Chicago Division
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, David Goodman, an attorney, hereby cestify that T served a copy of Plaintiff’s
Amended Complaint upon Defendants’ counsel by placing a copy in an envelope, properly
addressed, and causing said envelope to be delivered via first class mail, postage pre-paid ta:

Mr. John K, Kallman
221 North LaSalle Street
Suite 1200

Chicagp, Illinois 60601

on September 9, 2005.

5B5204_3
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT ~
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINGCIS
EASTERN DIVISION

GREEN BAY PACKAGING, INC.,
Plaintiif,

No. 05 C 3445

Judge Holderman

MIDWEST PACKAGING, L.L.C., FRED Magistrate Judge Cole

QOSCARSON and JEFF OSCARSON,

Defandants.

REQUESTS FOR ADMISSIONS TO DEFENDANTS

Plaintiff, Green Bay Packaging, Inc. ("GBP"), by its attorneys, and pursuant FRCP 36,
hereby serves the following interrogatories upon Defendant, Midwest Packaging, L1LC, Fred
Oscarson, and Jeff Oscarson, to be answered by each Defendant separately, within 30 days of
service hereof:

Definitions

"You," as used herein, shall refer to the Defendant who is answering the interrogatory,

REQUEST FOR ADMISSION

REQUEST FOR ADMISSION 1. Admit that You have not paid any of the invoices
identified in Exhibit C to the Complaint (a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1).

Response:



REQUEST FOR ADMISSION 2. Admit that Exhibit A to the Complaint (a copy of

which is attached hereto as Exhibit 2) is a true and correct copy of the Unlimited Continuing

Guarantee executed by You.

Response:

REQUEST FOR ADMISSION 3. Admit that You executed the document attached hereto

an
as Exhibit 2.

Response:

REQUEST FOR ADMISSION 4. Admit that You executed the document attached hereto

as Exhibit 2 as a condition of purchasing goods from Green Bay Packing.

Response:

REQUEST FOR ADMISSION 5. Admit that You are obligated to pay Green Bay

Packaging the money claimed by it in its Amended Complaint.

Response:

REQUEST FOR ADMISSION 6. Admit that You failed to reject upon delivery the goods

identified in the invoices identified in Exhibit 1 hereto.

Response:

REQUEST FOR ADMISSION 7. Admit that You accepted that delivery of the goods

identified in the invoices identified in Exhibit 1 hereto.

Response:

L3

Case 1:05-cv-03445 _Document.48-3..__Filed 07/17/2008...__Page 43 of 64 e e



- REQUEST FOR ADMISSION 8. Admit You accepted delivery of the poods identified in
the invoices identified in Exhibit 1 hereto.

Response:

RS

GREEN BAY PACKAGING, INC.

NG 2 sl

ne of Its Atfomeys

David B. Goodman
Soo Chot

MUCH SHELIST FREED DENENBERG
AMENT & RUBENSTEIN, P.C.

191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1800

Chicago, IL. 60606

(312) 521-2000

. Case 1:05-cv-03445 _Document 48-3 . Filed.07/17/2008 . Paged44 of64 . ... . ..
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'CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE =

1, David Goodman, an attorney, hereby certify that I served a copy of Plaintiff’s
Requests For Admissions upon Defendants’ counsel by placing a copy in an envelope, properly

addressed, and causing said envelope to be delivered by messenger delivery on or before 5:00
pm to:

Mr. John K. Kallman
221 North LaSalle Street
Suite 1200

Chicago, Hllinois 60601

s

——rm e i

on September 26, 2005.

.......... Filed 07/17/2008._Page 450f64. . . .
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Case 1:05-cv

P.O. Box 18017, Graen Bay, W] 54307-9017

448 PG STl AIGI TG 772008, Page 47 of 64

32 368,82

GBP Confidential

Statement of Acc_ount for: Midwest Packaging
As of: B8/7/05

Invoice [ Invoice Invoices agad Days

Date Number | Amount Due | 1-30 [ 31-80 | 61-90 | Overso .~ | Aged
G1/27/05 25540 32  3,005.83 = - - - 3,005.83 131
01/27/05 25541 32  1,703.83 - - - . 1,703.83 131
01/28/06 25605 32 . 1,087.00 - - - 1,087.00 130
01/28/05 25608 32  1,180.00 - - - 1,180.00 130
D1/28/05 25807 32  1,262.00 7777 e . . - ' {,262.00 130
01/28/05 25608 32  1,282.00 - - - 1,282.00 130
01/2B/05 25608 32  1,465.00 - - - 1,485.00 130
01/28/05 25610 32 © 1,578.00 - - - 1,5679.00 130
04/28/05 25611 32  1,875.00 . - - 1,875.00 130
01/28/05 25612 32 865,44 - - - ' BB5.44 130
01/28/05 25813 32  2,808.00 - - - 2,608.00 130
01/28/05 25614 32  2,470.80 - - - 2470.80 130
01/28/05 25615 32  1,883.00 - - - 1,883.00 130
01/31/05 25865 32 893.58 - : - '893.58 127
p1/31/05 25666 32 = 297.60 - - - 297.680 127
01/31/05 25687 32  1,3585.80 - - - 1,355.60 127
p2/01/05 25728 32 586.99 - - - ' BB6.99 126
02/01/05 25730 32 72.56 - - - 72,56 126
p2/01/05 25731 32  9,135.00 - " - 9,135,00 126
02/01/05 25732 32  7,683.83 . - . - 7,663.83 126
02/04/05 25733 32 10,067.72 - - - 10,087.72 126
| 02/01/05 25734 32 167.18 - - - - 167.19 126
02/02/05 25772 32 10,247.04 - - - 10,247.04 125
02/03/05 25814 32  59818.73 - . - 5918.73 124
02/03/05 25815 32 ~ 3,793.24 - - - 379324 124
02/03/05 25816 32 983.60 - - - 983.60 124
02/D4/05 25863 32 551.07 - - - 551.07 123
02/07/08 25000 32 |, 394.25 - - - 394,25 120
02/07/05 25901 32 595,00, - - - 595.00 120
02/07/05 25902 32 414,39 - - - 41438 120
02/07/05 25503 32 1,374.50 . - - 1,374.50 120
02/07/05 25904 32 - 569.80 - - - £60.80 120
02/07/05 25305 32 16.34 - - - 16.34 120
02/08/05 25898 32  10,247.04 - - - 10,247.04 118
02/09/05 25889 32 4,461.31 - - - 446131 118
02/08/05 26000 32 -1,124.26 - - - 1124268 118
02/09/05 26001 - 32 706.50 - - - 706.50 118
02/14/05 26101 32 247.64 - - - 247,64 116
02/11/05 26102 32  6,855.18 - - - . 6,855.18 116
02/11/05 26103 32 786,12 - - - 786.12 1186
02/11/05 26104 - - 3CB.BZ 116
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Filed OF¢3/200&gefage 48 of 64 Days
Data Number | Amount Due { 1-30 | 31-60 | 61-90 | Over 80 Aged
T 02/11/05 26105 32 186.94 - - 186.94. 118
D2/11/05 26106 32 687.00 - - 687.00 118
02/14/05 26146 32 229.21 - - 22021 113
02/14/05 26147 32 100.69 - - 100.89 113
' 02/14/05 2614B 32 814.06 - ~ B14.06 . 113
D2/14/05 26148 32  3,124.50 - - - 3,124.50 113
02/15/05 26186 32 220270 - - 220270 112
02/15/05 28187 32 928.50 - - 828.50 112
02/15/05 26188 32  2,056.50 - - 2 058.50 112
02/16/05 26243 32 10,210.04 - - 10,210.04. 111
02/16/05 26244 32  1,270.68 . - 1,270.68 111
02/17/05 268315 32  B,047.50 - - 8,047.50 110
02/17/05 26311 32  1,038.00 - - 1,038.00 110
02/17/05 26312 32 915.00 - - 915.00 110
02/17/05 26313 32  1,043.00 . - 1,043.00 110
02/17/05 26314 32 . 580.00 - - 580.00 110
02/17/05 28317 32 679.58 - - 679.58 110
02/17/05 26316 32 754,73 - - 75473 110
02/1B/05 26364 32 3,542.31 - - 354231 109
02/18/05 26365 3z  7,731.62 - - 773162 108
02/18/05 26366 32 10,046.66 N " 10,946.66 109
02/18/05 26367 32  1,116.15 - - - 1,116.15 109
02/18/05 26368 32  2,04B.08 - - 2,04B.08B 109
02/21/05 26408 32 167.84 - - 187.94 108 .
02/21/05 26408 32 218.85 - . 218.85 108
02/21/05 26410 32 591.98 - - 591,88 106
02/21/05 26411 32 312.00 - - 312.00 106
02/21/05 26412 32 312.00 - - 312.00 108
02/21/05 26413, 32 47279 - - 472.79 108
02/21/05 26414 32  8,268.00 . - - ©8,268.00 106
02/21/05 28415 32 251.00 - - - 251.00 108
'02/22/05 26457 32 1,49510 - - 1,485.10 105
02/22/05 26458 32 . 59255 - - 59255 105
02/23/05 26517 32  1,495.96 - - 1,495.96 104
02/24/05 26564 '32  2,280.34 - - 2,280,34 103
D2/24/05 26565 32 79.30 - . . 79.30 103
02/25/05 26633 32 532.47 - - 532.47 102
02/25/05 26634 32 . 85.80 - - B5,80 102
02/25/05 26835 32 = 10,410.88 - - 10,410.86 102
02/25/05 26636 32  1,567.50 - - 1,567.50 102
02/25/05 26637 32  2,428.46 - . 2,428.468 102
02/2B/05 26692 32 774.97 - - 774.97 - 99
02/2B/05 26683 32  B,B43,55 - . 8,843.55 98
D2/28/05 26694 32  1,374.50 - - 1,374.50 99
02/28/05 26635 32. - 889.38 - - 899.38 98
03/01/05 26746 32  1,193.60 - - 1,193.60  ©B
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Date | Number | Amount Dus | 1-30 | 3160 . |61-80 ] Over80 Aged
03/02/05 2B7B5 32 10,890.80 - T - 10,880.BG 97
03/02/05 26786 32 396.44 - - - 30644 97
03/02/05 26787 32  6,162.40 - - - 6,162.40 97
03/03/05 26861 32  1,337.75 - - - 1,337.75 96
03/04/05 26886 32 189.64 - - - 180.64 95
03/07/05 26893932  2,B07.62 - - - 2,807.82 82
03/07/05 26940 32  6,205.84 - - - 6,205.64 - 92
03/07/05 268941 32  2,681.78 - - - 2,681.78 92
03/07/05 26942 32 374.50 - - - 37450 92
03/0B/05 27000 32 292.74 - . - 292.74 91
Q3/08/05 27001 32 229.30 - - - 229.30 91
03/0B/0S 27002 32 204,25 - - - 20425 91
03/0B/05 27003 32 250.75 - . - 250.75 91
03/08/05 27004 32 263.24 - - - 263.24 91
03/0B/05 27005 32 282.73 - - - 282.73 91
03/08/05 27006 32 597.83 - - - 597.83 91
03/08/05 27007 32  3,615.33. - - - 3,615.33 91
03/0B/05 27008.32 - 11,181.50 - . - 11,181.50 91
03/0B/05 27009 32 529,00 - - - 528.00 91
03/08/05 27010 32  B,265.00 - - - B,285.00 91
03/08/058 27011 32 891.20 - - - 69120 91
03/08/05 27012 32 172.80 - . - 172.80 91
03/0B/05 27013 32 450.00 - - - 450.00 91
' 03/09/05 27085 32 176.80 - - 176.80 - g0
03/10/05 27139 32  1,075.32 . - 1,075.32 - 89
03/10/05 27140 32  2,391.20 - - 2,381.20 - -89
03/10/05 27141 32 3,108862 - - 3,106.62 - 89
03/11/05 27178 32 482.44 - - 482.44 - B8
03/11/05 27179 32  2,943.50 - 3 2,943.50 - 88
03/11/05 27180 32  2,943.50 - “ 2,943.50 - BB
- 03/11/08 27181 32 500.58 - - 500.58 - B8
03/11/05 27182 32  1,281.38 - . 1,281.39 - ‘88
03/11/05 27183 32 499 66 - - 489,68 - B8
03/14/05 27231 32 10,940.58 - - 10,940.58 - - BS
03/14/05 27232 32 - 1,039,866 - - 1,039.66 - B85
03/14/05 27233 32 177.76 - - 177.76 - 85
03/14/05 27234 32  1,208,86 - - 1,20B.66 - 85
03/15/06 27283 32 7417 - - 7417 . ' B4
03/15/05 27284 32 124.99 - - 124,99 - 84
03/15/05 27285 32 198.30 - - 188.30 . B4
03/15/05 27286 32  B,932.60 - - §,932.60 - B4
03/18/05 27333 32 363.28 - - 363.28 - 83
03/17/05 27388 32 749.82 - - 749.82 - 82
03/17/05 27389 32 1,146.42 - - 1,1486.42 - 82



‘Invoice | CésedlcB5-dv-03445 _ Docliment 48-3 _Filed 0¥%/200898%age 50 of 84 Days

Date Number | Amount Dus | 1-30 [31-60 -, 61-80 | Over80 | Aged

03/17/05 27390 32 1,411.00 - - - 1,411.00 - 82
. 03/17/05 27391 32 1,221.00 - - 1,221,00 - 82
03/17/05 27382 32 1,177.00 - - 1,477.00 - 82

03/1B/05 27435 32 10,859.20 - - 10,952.20 - 81

03/18/05 27436 32  1,105.84 - - 110584 - 81
'03/1B/05 27437 32  2,268.36 - - 2,268.36 - 81
03/18/05 27438 32  2,227.89 L - - 2,227.69 - 81
03/18/05 27438 32 - 496.862 - - 496.62 - 81
- 03/21/05 27481 32 166.08 - - 166,08 - 78
03/21/05 27482 32 365,90 - ~ 7 38580 - . 78
03/21/05 27483 32 565.64 - - TTTTEBG.B4 - 78
03/21/05 27484 32  1,018.35 - - 1,016.35 - 78
03/21/05 27485 32  1,250.82 - - 1,280.82 - 78
03/22/05 27532 32  1,706.47 - - 1,706.47 - 77
03/23/05 27568 32 219.56 - - 218.56 - 76
03/23/05 27570 32 94579 - T 945.79 - 76
. 03/24/05 27630 32 10,997.96 - T 10,897.96 . 75
03/2B/05 27679 32 1,390,083 . - - 1,350.03 . 71
03/28/05 27680 32 665.48 - . B65.48. - 71
03/29/05 27722 32 586.01 - - 596,01 - 70
03/29/05 27723 32 80.05 - - B0.05 - 70
03/28/05 27724 32 - 401.33 - . 401.33 - 70
03/208/05 27725 32 87.00 - - 67.00 - 70
03/29/06 27726 32 10,925.76 - - 10,925.78 - 70
03/30/05 27772 32  2,3586.70 - . - 2,355.70 - BO
03/30/05 27773 32  264.50 - . - 264.50 - 69
03/31/05 27824, 32 155.49 - - * 155.49 . 68
03/31/05° 27825 32 1,081.07 - - 1,081.07 - B8
03/31/05 27826 32 - 401.12 - - 401.12 - &8
04/04/05 27869 32 732.24 - - . 73224 . 87
04/04/05 27820 32  (2,943.50). - - (2,943.50) - 84 _
04/04/05 27921 32  7.855.63 - : - . 7,855.63 - 64
04/04/05 27822 32  3,116.29 - -~ 7 3,118.29 - 64
04/04/05 27923 32  2,057.35 - . 2 ,057.35 - 84
04/05/05 27957 32  10,944.00 - - 10,944.00 - . B3
04/05/05 27958 32 114.00 - 114.00 . - 63
| 04/05/05 27959 32 331.04 - - . 33104 - 63
04/06/05 27986 32  7,767.42 - . . 7.787.42 - 82
04/07/05 28033 32  3,665.89 - - 3,665.89 - &1
04/07/05 28034 32  1,174.73 . . 117473 - = - 81
04/07/05 2B0O35 32  2,3680.11 - - 2,360.11 - 61
04/0B/05 28079 32 - 43317 - 433,17 - _ -+ BD
04/08/05 2B0BD 32  2,006.28 - 2,006.28 - - 80
04/11/05 28120 32 704.40 - 704.40 - - 57
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[ Minvoics | CaseolcBo-¢v-03445 ~ Dodument 48-3 - Filed OnMair20Q8gedage 51 of 64 Days
1- Date Number .| Amount Dus | 1-30 [ 31-80 -, 61-90 T 1 Over 90 Aged
- 04/11/05 28117 32. 568.71 - . 56B.71 - . 57
 04/11/05 28118 32 - .1,661.91 = - 1181 - . - ‘57

04/11/05 28118 32  1,00032 - - 77100032 - - 57
04/14/05 ~UP 32 6B.48 - T 68.48 - - 54
04/14/05 28257 32 10,870,860 - 10,870.60 - - 54
04/14/05 28258 32  1,459.35 - 1,459.35 - - 54
04/15/05 28307 32- 20572 - 120872 - - 53
04/15/05 28308 32  1,313.78 . 1,313.76 - - 53
04/15/05 28308 32  7,470.00 - 7,470.00 . - 53
04/15/05 28310 .32  1,502.66 - 1,502.68 - - 53
04/18/05 28355 32 - 10,886.10 - 10,866.10 = - - 50
04/1B/05 28358 32  2,744.36 - 274438 - - . 50

' 04/18/05 - 28357 32 479.25 - " 47925 - . 50

04/18/05 28358 32 378,00~ - 379.00 - - . 50
04/18/05 28397 32  1,079.23 - 1,079.23 - - 49
04/20/05 28442 32 - 2,858.50 - 2,858.50 - - 48
04/21/05 28488 32 403,66 - 403.66 - - 47 |
04/22/05 28543 32 434,32 - - 434,32 - - 46
| 04/22/05 28540 32 79.15 - 79.158 - - 48,
04/22/05 . 28541 32 309.55 - ' 309.55 - - 48.
04/22/05 28542 32 10,807.20 - 10,807.20 - . 45
04/23/05 OPMT 32 . (180.00) - (180.00) - - 45
04/25/05 28575 32 . B91.32 - 881.32 - - 43
04/25/05 28578 32~ 630.18 - 83018 - - 43
04/25/05 2B577 32  1,571.34 - 1,571.34 . - 43
04/26/05 28630 32 ~ 420.83 - - 420.83 - - 42
04/26/05 28631 .32  2,203.43 - 2,203.43 - - 42
04/26/05 286327 32 ~  B5B.08 - 55608 - - 42
04/26/05 2B633 32 259.07 - 259,07 - - 42
04/27/05 28673 32  2,888.80 - 2,8B8.60 - - 41
04/27/05 28874 32— 424,58 - 424,56 - - 41
04/2B/05 28715 32 472,59 - 472.59 - - 40
04/29/05 28779 32 - 28075 - 250.75 - - ag
04/28/05 2B780 32 142.17 - o 11247 - - 39
05/02/05 28820 32  9,132.54 - 9,132.54 - - 38
' 05/02/05 2BB21 32  1,863.73 - 1,963,73 - - 36
05/02/05 28822 32 905.60 - ' 905.80 - - “ 38
05/03/05 28860 32  7,562.48 - 7.582.46 - - 35
05/03/05 28861 32  10,893.40 - 10,993.40 - - 35
05/03/05 28862 32  §,547.16 - " B,B47.16 - - 35
05/03/05 28863 32  1,222.89 - 1,222.99 - - 35
- 05/04/05 28900 32 382,30 - 362.30 - - 34
05/06/05 28984 32 10,8689.52 - 10,868,562 - - 32
05/06/05 28985 .32  1,818.08, - 1,816.08 - - 32
| GBP Confidential Page 5



Invoice

CIRR S

m@‘a —DOCYEnT 483

GBP Confidential

Filed Uffi4/2098 g=Hage 52 of 64 Days

Date |- Number |AmountDus | 1-30 - { 31-80 | Over 80 Aged
05/06/05 2B986 32  7,143.85 - 7,143,985 - . 32
05/0B/05 28987 32  4,253.75 - 4 283,75 - - 32

05/08/05 28988 . 32 - 2,237.20 - 2,237.20 - - 30
05/09/D5 29031 32 756.32 756.32 - - - - 29
05/08/05 29032 32 108,48 108.48 - - - 29
05/09/05 28033 32  1,433.28 1,433.26 - - - 29
05/09/05 29034 32 1,885.31 1,885.31 - - - 29
05/10/05 29075 32  3,892.50 3,882.50 - - - 28
05/10/05 29076 32  3,175.22. 3,175.22 . - - 28
05/11/05 29114 32 2,587.87 2,587.87 - - =27
05/12/05 29161 32 11,030.26 11,030.26 . - - 26
05/12/05 29182 32 ~  77.84 77.84 - - - 26
05/12/05 29163 32 296.72 296,72 - - - 26
05/12/05 29164 32 193.05 183,05 - - - 26
05/13/05 28208 32 145,51 145.51 - - - 25
05/13/05 28210 32 1,099.29 1,099.29 - - - 25
05/13/05 29211 32 712.40 . 712,40 - - - 25
05/13/05 20212 32 11,660.78 11,660.78 - - - 25
. 05/13/05 29213 32  1,765.12 1,785.12 - - - 25
05/13/05 28214 '32 06.40 96.40 . - - 25
05/16/06 28257 32 6,385.20 8,395.20 - . - 22
05/16/05 29258 32 3722.63 322.63 - - - 22
‘05/16/05 29259 32 484,65 - 49465 - - - 22
05/17/05 28294 32  6,547.39 6,547.39 - . - 21
05/17/05 29295 32 958.80 958,80 - - - 21
-05/12/05 29378- 32  10,831.80 10,831.90 - - - 18
05/20/05 29421 32  1,463.65 1,463.66 : - - 18
. D5/20/05 29422 32  1,118.32 1,118.32 - - - 18
05/23/05 28262 32 396.00  38B.00 - - - 15
05/23/05 29470 32 376.12 376.12 - - - 15
05/23/05 29471 32  7,4B2.63 7,489.63 - - . 15
05/23/05 28472 32  1,118.70 1,118.70 - - - 15
05/24/05 29526 32 72.96 72.96 - - . 14
06/24/05 29527 32 14348 143.48 - - - 14
05/24/05 20528 32  10,285.58 10,285.58 - - - 14

05/25/05 29573 32, 2,529.71 2,529.71 - - - 13 -
. 05/25/05 29574 32  4,024.22 4,024.22 . - - 13
D5/26/05 29628 32 6B8.01 688.01 - - - 12
05/27/05 28681 32  10,944.00 10,944,00 - - - 11
05/27/05 29682 32 - 7,612.93 7,612.93 - - - 11
05/27/05 28683 32  3,142.50 3,142.50 . - - 11
.05/27/05 289684 32  2,022.23 2,022.23 - - - 11
05/31/05 29726 32 902.53 802.53 - - - 7

05/31/05 28727 32  2,413.58 2,413.59 - - -
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Tnvoice Dodument 48-3 __ Filed drﬂm/zomeéagaﬁ]m 64| Days
. Date Number {Amount Due | 1-30 - | 31-60 " ,-61-80 Over 90 Aged
06/01/05 28775 32 268.18 268.18 - - - - 6
06/03/05 29871 32 33B.67 " 338.67 - - - 4
06/03/05 29872 32  9,B842.00 9,842.00 - - - 4
DB/03/05 29873 32 1,303.02 1,303.02 - - - 4
06/06/05 20909 32 799,88 750.88 - - - 1
06/06/05 29810 32 185.64 185.64 - - - "
TOTALS 668,44123  135,848.23 135327.26 132,037.25 28512749

L.ast Payments:

Rec'd 5/26/05 $36,151

Rec'd 5/18/05 $30,053

Rec'd 5/10/05 $11,208
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UNLIMITED CONTINUING GUARANTEE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and to induce Green Bay Packaging, Inc. of Green
Bay, Wisconsin (hereinafier "GBFP") to extend credit to _Midwest Packaping LI.C.
PO Bov 681 Hoffman Estates, IT,_60195 (hereinafter "Debtor'"), _Fred Osecarvson
and Jeff Oscarson _ (hereinafter "Guarantor") hereby guarantees payment of and
promrises to pay when due, or at the time Debtor becomes a subject of bankruptey or
ofher insolvency proceedings, ell debts, obligations and liabilities of Debtor to GBP, -
including interest, 1ate charges and all paymerits from Debtor to GBP which are returned
by GBP to a trustee, receiver, creditor or other party pursuznt to state or federal law,
Guarantor further gnarantees payment of and promises to pay all costs, cxpenses and
fees that are fncurred at any time by GBP in endeavoring to collect any sums from
Debtor or Guarantor, This Guerantee'is valid and snforceable against Guarentor even if
Debtor's obligations to GBP should become invalid and unenforceable.

WATVER. Guarantor expressly waives notice of default by Debtor as well 25
procesdings to collect from Debtor for any such default and further wajves any
requirements of diligence of collection, presentment, demand, notice or protest.

REPRESENTATIONS. Guanmtor acknowledges and agrees that GBP has not
made any representations or warmranties with respect to Debtor's obligations to GBP, or
with respect to the financial condition of Debtor. Guarantor has independently

. determined the collectability and enforceability of Debtor's obligations to GBP and the
financial condition of Debtor. ‘ . '

© REVOCATION, This is a continuing Guarantes and shall remain in full force
and effect undl GBP receives written notioe of revocation from Guarantor. Upen such
revacation by wrirten notice, this Guarantee shall continue in fall force and effect 85 10
2l obligations contracted for or incuired before revocation, and as to them GBP shall
have the rights provided by this Guarantze as if no revocation had occumred, Any
renewsl or oxtension of en existing contract between Debtor and GBP, whether made
befare o after revocation, and any matsrials provided by GBP to Dehbtor pursuant to
commitments made befors revocation shall constitite obligations contracted for ox
incurred before revocation. '

SUBROGATION, Guarantor waives any claim, right or remedy which
Guarantor may now have or hereafier acquire against Debtor or any person primerily or
contingently liable for the guaranteed obligations or that arise from the existence or
performance of Guarastor's obli gations hereunder, including, without limitation, any
claim, remedy orright of subrogation, reimbursement, gxonerabon, contribution,
indemmnification or participation in any claim, right or remedy of GBF against Debtor or
any collatera] security GBP now has or hereafter aoquirss regardless of how such claim,
remedy or right arises. '

' Rev.3/98 . 1 ,  Fom# 22-015
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- PERSONS BOUND. This Guarantee benefits GBP, its suéccssors end assigos,
and binds Guarantar, its successors and assigns.

rl

Dated this }3 day-of . \mnu'-.r -{, ,?.DDO.
X PR N

Fred ®scarson, Personally

JL@N_

J t.FF(\:.\}l;&hkson Persunally

‘ S, .
Swom befors this &0 day of d—?af“'} . ,2000at
Ytz 1L 1an>e 5§ i -
' LI AL o T
(Connty/State) | GFFICIAL SEAL
,j CHRIS T ZWINGELBERG
: . - UBLIT, BTAT (r
(Vi Rpspsb——  ifecfon.  FmmSNmE AR
[ ’ LTI S 24 B R Wt

Notary Pu‘uﬁ(:

Rev, 3/98 2 Form# 22-013
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Job : 40
Date: 11/5/2005
Time: 1:20:32 BPM
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" Northern District of Illinois (Chicago)
Bankruptcy Petition #: 05-52582

Assigned tg: Honorable ] udge Manuel Barbosa . | Date Filed: 10/13/2005
Chapter 7 ,

Voluntary

No asset

Jeffrey K. Oscarson - ' represented by Robert R Benjamin

TN 172 Fox Bend Dr, Querrey & Harrow, Ltd.

saint Charles, TL. 60175 175 West Tackson Boulevard
"33N: xxx-xx-9750 . Suite 1600

Debtor Chicago, IL 60604
312-540-7000
Fax : 312-340-0578
Email: thenjamin @querrey.con
Charles J Myler

Vlyler Ruddy & McTavish
[11 W Downer Pl Ste 400
Aurora, IL 60506
330-897-8475

lrustee

ra Bodenstein

Office of the U, S. Trustee Region 11
127 W Monroe St

suite 3350

~hicago, IL 60606

112 886-5785

T.S. Trustee

Filing Date # o | Docket Text

10/13/2005

J—

Chapter 7 Voluntary Petition Fee Amount $209, Filed by Robert R Benjarmin on behalf
of Jeffrey F. Oscarson (Benjamin, Robert) (Entered; 10/13/2005)

10/13/2005 2 Receipt of Voluntary Petition (Chapter 7)(05- 5?38'3) [misc,volp7a] ( 209.00) Filing Pea
Receipt number 4558426, Fee Amount § 209,00 (U.S. Treasury) (Entered: 10/13/9003)
10/13/2005 3 | Declaration Re: Electronic Fﬂmrr Filed by Robert R BE'.I‘I_] amin on behalf of Jeffrey F.
Oscarson. (Benjamin, Robert) (Entered 10/13/20035)
10/13/2005 4 | Notice of Filing Filed by Robert R Benjamin on behalf of Jeffrey F. Oscarson. (RE: 3
7 Declaration Re: Electronic Filing). (Benjamin, Robert) (Entered: 10/13/2005)
10/14/2005 _ 5 | First Meeting of Creditors with 341(a) mesting to be held on 12/19/2005 at 01:30 PM at

Kane Courthouse, 100 S 3rd Street, Courtroom 140, Geneva, 1llinois 60134. Objections -
for Discharge due by 02/17/2006. (admin, ) (Entered: 10/14/2005)

10/24/2005 6 | Amended Petition 1o correct: No Asset Case to Asset Case Filed by Robert R Benjamin
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Assigned to: Pamela S. Hollis
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- Northern District of Illinois (Chicago)
Bankruptcy Petition #: 05-52473

Date Filed: 10/13/2005

Chapter 7
Voluntary
No asset

Jscar ¥Fred Oscarson
762 Pebbie Beach Drive
jchaumburg, IL 60194

38N xxx-xx-3478 Tmmm———

debtor
the
JDscar F Oscarson

Andrew J Maxwell, ESQ
viaxwell & Potts, LLC

105 West Adams Sireet
Suite 3200 .
Chicago, IL 60603 -

3112 368-1138

Trustee

lra 'Bodenstein

Dffice of the U. 8. Trustee, Region 11

127 W Monroe St |
Suite 3350
“hicago, II. 60606
312 BBG-5783

Trepresented by Robert R Benjamin

Querrey & Harrow, Ltd.

175 West Jackson Boulevard
Suite 1600

Chicago, IL 60604
312-540-7000

Fax : 312-540-0578

Email: rbenjamin@querrey.com

1.8, Trustee

Filing Date Docleet Text

10/13/2005 1 | Chapter 7 Voluntary Petition Fee Amount $209, Filed by Robert R Benjamin on behalf
of Oscar Fred Oscarson (Benjamin, Robert) (Entered: 10/13/2003) '

10/13/2005 2 | Declaration Re: Electronic Filing Filed by Robert R Benjamin on behalf of Oscar Fred
Oscarson. (Benjamin, Robert) (Entered: 10113/2095)

10/13/2005 3 1 Notice of Filing Filed by Robert R Benjamin on behali of Oscar Fred Oscarson (RE: 2
Declaration Re; Electronic Filing). (Benjamin, Robert) (Entered: 10/13/2005)

10/13/2005 4 | Receipt of Voluntary Petition (Chapter 7)(05-52473) [misc,volp7a] ( 209.00) Filing Fee.
Receipt number 4557473, Fee Amount § 209.00 (U.S. Treasury) (Entered: 10/ 13/2003)

10/14/2005 5 | First Meeting of Creditors with 341(a) meeting to be held on 02/02/2006 at 03:00 PM at
227 W Monroe Street, Room 3360, Chicago, IHinois 60606. Objections for Discharge
due by 04/03/2006. (admin, ) (Entered: 10/14/2005)
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Amenusd Petition to correct: No Asset Case to asset Case Filed by Robert R Benjamin
on behalf of Oscar Fred Oscarson. {Benjamin, Robert) (Entered: 10/24/2005)

6

R Y it

10/24/2005

~J

Notice of Filing Filed by Robert R Benjamin on behalf of Oscar Fred Oscarson (RE: 6
Amended Petition). (Benjamin, Robert) (Entered: 10/24/2095)

11/03/2005

oo

Request for Chapter 7 341 Meeting of Creditors (Keith, Cynthia) (Entered: 11/03/2005)

11/03/2005

o

BNC Certificate of Service - Meeting of Creditors. (RE: 8 Request for Chapier 7 341
Meeting of Creditors). No. of NOthE:S 7. Service Date 11/05/2005. (Admin.) (Entered:

11/06/2005)

PACER Service Center

Trangaction Receipt

11/09/2005 13:12:26

ms0068

Client
Code:

0004953-0001

Description:

Daocket
Report

Search

Criteria:

05-52473 Fil or Ent: Fil From:
7/12/2005 To: 11/9/2005 Doc
From: 0 Doc Ta: 99999999 Term:
y Links: n Format: HTMLfmt

Billable
Pnages:

Cuost:

0.08
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¥ FACSIMILE

LAW OFFICES OF JOHN K, KALLMAN
221 NORTH LASALLE STREET

SUITE 1260

CHICAGO, IL 60601

(312) 578-1515
Fax number: {312) 332.3920 ¢

To: David B, Goodman

Fax No: (312) 321-2100 -

Dare: November 4, 2005

Time: B:05 am

Re: Grean Bay Packaging, Inc, v. Midwest Packaging, L.L. C‘., Fred Oscarson

gnd Joff Oscarson, Case No. 05 C 3445

This Transmission Consists of: 1 Pages

IMPORTANT SMALL PRINT: THISMESSAGEISINTENDED ONLY FORTHE USEQE THEINDIVIDUAL QR ENTITY -
TO WHICH IT15 ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THATIS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIALAND EXEMFT
FROM DISCLOSUREUNDER APPLICARLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGEIS WOT THEINTENDED RECIPIENT,
OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIFIENT, YOU
ARE HEREHY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION 18
STRICTLY PROHIBITER, [F YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY U

IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE CRIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE .

COMMENTS: Thanlcs for your faxletter of vesterdav 5 date. I've confirmed with my
individual clients that they do not intend to defend as to the corporate
defendant. I will join i & call to the Magistrate Judge if you want, to
cancel the setilement conference.

For the sare reason, I am authorized to say that we will not oppose an appropriate motion
for judgment as to the corporate defendant.

Very truly yours,

John K. Kallman
JKEK/secers
ce: Messrs, Oscarson
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lesponses and Replies
:05-cv-03445 Green Bay Packaging, Inc, v. Midwest Packaging, 1..1.C. et al

United States District Court

Northern District of Ilinois - CM/ECFE LIVE, Ver 2.5

e et (B

‘otice of Electronic Filing

he following transaction was received from Choi, Soo entered on 11/9/2005 at 2:36 PM CST and filed on
1/9/2005

.ase Name: Green Bay Packaging, Inc. v. Midwest Packaging, L.L.C. et al
‘ase Number: 1:05-cv-3445
iler: Green Bay Packaging, Inc.

locument Number: 26

ocket Text:

ULE 56 LR56.1 Statement by Green Bajl Packaging, Inc. regarding motion for summary judgment, [24]
gainst Defendant Midwest Packaging, L.L.C. (Attachments: # (1) Exhibit Exhibit 1# (2) Exhibit Exhibit Z
1) Exhibit Exhibit 3# (4) Exhibit Exhibit 4# (5) Exhibit Exhibit 5)(Choi, Soo)

he following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

'ocument descripiion:
[ain Document

iriginal filename:
f
a

lectronic document Stamp:

STAMP deecfStamp_ID=1040059490 [Date=11/9/2005] [FileNumber=1330994-0
[759175d9891c844da465694e5503ch3a804b38d16e617c2b1460b160ea452{9d45a
2d10be7feceaBiddcledbe5eed03b85alc82a142a75655b151a7538f3dbi]]
weunment description:Exhibit Exhibit 1

iriginal filename:n/a

lectronic document Stamp:

sTAMP deecfStamp_ID=1040059490 [Date=11/9/2005] [FileNumber=1830994-1
[4410eee35ee2a3d1088c6e74bidf1e0c2f769a2375be700af5adbd35d718111d12f
139830a4deddc797c3e1326a7dcdec30abe5f6c3847daa7e0bl6c9deatt]]

hitps:/ect.ilnd.uscourts.govicei-hinflogin.pl 7349638274508439-L_1506_0-1 (1 of 21 1/942005 2:37:41 PM



ocument descriATGHLBRIAGAA45 piBocument 483 Filed 07/17/2008  Page 64 of 64
riginal filename:n/a

leetronic document Stamp:

yTAMP dcecfStamp_ID=104005%9490 [Date=11/9/2005] [FileNumber=1830994-2
[4dcebeebBe54e0b01569961825347fd75¢290ebadded?215a20a75a50fac2f390e0da
1873c3efee71b6413d3a40337edaeel812775d153b1fbi0ed3168ed12d31]]
ocument description:Exhibit Exhibit 3

riginal filename:n/a

lectronic document Stamp:

yTAMP deecfStamp_ID=1040059490 [Date=11/9/2005] [FileNumber=1830994-3
[67c053aafal952521aa5d8e9a09146a76bed4116873ef2b1 3e9898645550a98072
12e82e92558dc5205bcO1b19464153cced 17e4ib098b01943a305db971e4]]
ocument description:Exhibit Exhibit 4

iriginal filename:n/a

lectronic document Stamp:

yTAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1040059490 [Date=1 1/9/'?005] [FileNumber=1830994-4
[423fa6bd612fcl 1be%6ce(30d83057e70a92a5¢ccaf57a17989b6e2e797b45ab140
fecd81541b4{2fa555732eelce22ec5aed0f04b7205{160de8d679fab331]}

ocument description:Exhibit Exhibit 5

iriginal filename:n/a

lectronic document Stamp:

sTAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1040059490 [Date=11/9/2003] [FileNumber=1830994-5
[O9e2ace5e65551632105336ac60f7d49d060132ac3275bbfasSed4ack19145¢5395004
21e738aac1bb0292¢cfbc540d4a15967700a52ca2a85e1271e2bc9127aled]]

:05-cv-3445 Notice wﬂl be elecfronjcally mailed to:

oo Choi schoi@muchshclist.cqm

'avid Benjamin Goodman dgoodman@muchshelist.com, lgonzalez@muchshelist.com
cott Neil Schreiber  sschreiber @muchshelist.com,

:05-cv-3445 Notice will be delivered by other means to:

ohn Kenneth Kallman

aw Offices of John Kenneth Kallman
21 North LaSalle Street

uite 1200

hicago, IL 60601-1305

hitps:feel iind.uscourts. povieei-hinflopin. al?549638274508439-L._186_0-1 (2 ol 2)§ /942005 2:37:41 PM



